

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15530/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CM No.666/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUDHVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.
for Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.
Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that they
will file Rejoinder Affidavit during the course of the day.

They are permitted to do so before 18th August, 2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar