

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15530/2006

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUDHVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder affidavit has been prepared and is awaiting the signature of the party.

He seeks one week's time for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Granted.

Call on 10.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd