

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15433/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CM No.662/2006 & CM No. 663/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH BHUSHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter, which is stated to be listed on 31st March, 2008,
is adjourned for two weeks from 31st march, 2008.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master