

Ú

ITEM NO. 40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15433/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CM No. 662/2006 & CM No. 663/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH BHUSHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr.Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents states that the calculation
has been made in accordance with law and the figures are at pages 50 and 51 of
the SLP paper book. Let counsel for the petitioner verify the same.

List the matter in the second week of November, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master